Alaska State Legislature

Senator Cathy Giessel Senate Majority Leader Senate District E 907-465-4843



120 4th Street Alaska State Capitol, Room 427 Juneau, AK 99801

SECTIONAL ANALYSIS

Senate Bill 68 (vsn U)

Section 1:

Amend AS 38.05.073(c) to allow public notice for recreational facility development using Alaska Online Public Notice System (AS 44.62.175) or by a newspaper of general circulation within the affected area.

Section 2:

Amend AS 38.05.073(e) to allow public notices soliciting proposals from persons interesting in leasing land for recreational facilities development using Alaska Online Public Notice System or by a newspaper of general circulation within the affected area.

Section 3:

Amend AS 38.05.205(a) to allow public notices leasing lands for mining using Alaska Online Public Notice System, or by a newspaper of general circulation within the affected area.

Section 4:

Amend AS 38.05.945(b) to allow public notice using Alaska Online Public Notice System or by a newspaper of general circulation within the affected area, in addition to other means as required by this statute.

Alaska State Legislature

Senator Cathy Giessel Senate Majority Leader Senate District E 907-465-4843



120 4th Street Alaska State Capitol, Room 427 Juneau, AK 99801

Section 5:

Amend AS 44.62.190(a) to allow public notice using Alaska Online Public Notice System or a newspaper of general circulation within the affected area, in addition to other means as required by this statute.

Section 6:

Amend AS 44.62.190(f) making method of public notice subject to discretion.

Section 7:

Amend AS 44.62.200(d) making method of public notice subject to discretion.

Section 8:

Amend AS 44.62.245(b) to allow public notices regarding regulations that incorporate documents or other material by reference using Alaska Online Public Notice System, or by a newspaper of general circulation within the affected area.

Section 9:

Amend AS 44.62.300(b) making method of public notice subject to discretion.

Section 10:

Amend AS 46.03.110(b) to allow public notice using Alaska Online Public Notice System, or by a newspaper of general circulation within the affected area, for a period of thirty days.

Alaska State Legislature

Senator Cathy Giessel Senate Majority Leader Senate District E 907-465-4843



120 4th Street Alaska State Capitol, Room 427 Juneau, AK 99801

Section 11:

Amend AS 46.15.065(b) to give option for public notice via Alaska Online Public Notice System, or once a week for three weeks in a newspaper of general circulation within the affected area.

Section 12:

Amend AS 46.15.133(b) to give the option for public notice of specific land functions and/or resources via Alaska Online Public Notice System, or by a newspaper of general circulation within the affected area.

Section 13:

Adds an immediate effective date.